act, but shall be paid necessary expenses incurred in the per­
formance of their duties. T h e commission may employ such 
assistants as may be necessary to carry into effect the provisions 
of this act. 

"§ 3. T o carry into effect the purposes of this act, the sum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), or so much thereof as 
m a y be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.- Said moneys shall 
be paid out by the state treasurer on the warrant of the comptroller 
on the certificate of the chairman of said commission.